Attorney Docket No. 124-00073

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office 1-31-92 101273650 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): KEVIN BROWN ERWIN B. BINES BRENT INTERNATIONAL PLC Ridgeway, Iver, Buckinghamshire SLO 9JJ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) UNITED KINGDOM attached? [] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of Conveyance: [] Merger [] Assignment [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [X] Other <u>corrective re-recording to</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No remove two inventors Execution Date: April 15, 1999 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the Application is _ A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/245,602 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [x] No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document patents involved: ____1 should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CRF 3.41).....\$40.00 [x] Enclosed Daniel D. Fetterley [] Authorized to charge to deposit ANDRUS, SCEALES, STARKE & SAWALL, LLP 8. Deposit account number: 01.2000 100 East Wisconsin Avenue, Ste. 1100 (Attached duplicate copy of this page Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202 if paying by deposit account) 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of the original dodument. January 18, 2000 Joseph J. Jochman, Jr. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 9 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

02/24/2000 DNGUYEN 00000024 09245602

01 FC:581 40.00 OP I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231 on this 18 th day of January, 2000.

Jo Ann Kuczynski	
Name	Reg. No.
Quan Kucrenski	1-18-00
Signature	Date

06-17-199	Attorney Docket No. 124-00073					
Form PTO-1595	U.S. Department of Commerce					
1-31-92						
¹ 101088491	ATENTS ONLY					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents as	117 117					
Please record the attached original document						
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving					
1. Name of conveying party (les).						
WHILL DOCEM	party(ies):					
KEVIN BROWN	DDENE INCEDIALIONAL DIG					
ERWIN B. BINES	BRENT INTERNATIONAL PLC					
JUN SONG	Ridgeway, Iver,					
NIE TANG	Buckinghamshire SLO 9JJ					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	UNITED KINGDOM					
3. Nature of Conveyance:						
[X] Assignment [] Merger						
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Nam						
[] Other	attached? [] Yes [x] No					
Execution Date: April 15, 1999						
4. Application number(s) or patent number((s):					
If this document is being filed with a Application is	new application, the execution date of the					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
09/245,602						
Additional number	 s attached? [] Yes [x] No					
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and					
correspondence concerning document	patents involved:1					
should be mailed:						
should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CRF 3.41)\$40.00					
partal p makesalan	[x] Enclosed					
Daniel D. Fetterley	[] Authorized to charge to deposit					
ANDRUS, SCEALES, STARKE & SAWALL, LLP	8. Deposit account number: 01.2000					
100 East Wisconsin Avenue, Ste. 1100	(Attached duplicate copy of this page					
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202	if paying by deposit account)					
9. Statement and signature:						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the and any attached copy is a true copy of the	e foregoing information is true and correct e original document.					
A AA	1111					
Daniel D. Fetterley haml h.	June 2, 1999					
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date					
Total number of pages including cover s	sheet, attachments and document: _5					
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/\dag{4})						
	E OF MAILING					
C:581 40.00 OP	being deposited with the U.S. Postal Servic					
rith sufficient postage as first class mail	in an envelope to: Commissioner of Patents					
nd Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231 on th	day of June, 1999.					
Daniel D. Fetterley	20,323					
Name	Reg. No.					
0 10 111	1 1					
	, 1 . 100					
Warrel W. Titteting	6/3/99					

Assignment

Name(s) of Inventors

(1) Kevin BROWN (3) Jun SONG

(2) Erwin Barry BINES

(4) Nie TANG

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby do(es) assign, transfer and set over to

Name of Assignee

BRENT INTERNATIONAL PLC

Address of Assignee

Ridgeway, Iver, Buckinghamshire SLO 9JJ, United

Kingdom

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as

Title METHOD OF TREATING METALS USING UREIDO SILANES AND MULTISILYL-FUNCTIONAL SILANES IN ADMIXTURE.

for which the undersigne	d has	(have)	executed	an	application	for	patent i	n the	United	States	of
America											
Date of Signing											
of Application	on .										
Alternative Identification		U.S. A	pplication	Ser	ial Number		09/2	45,6	02		
for filed applications		filed	5	Feb	ruary 1999						

- 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary.
- 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- The undersigned hereby authorise(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has/she has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has/she has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith.
- The undersigned hereby grant(s) to the attorney(s) identified in the Declaration/Power of Attorney for this patent application, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

H:\JMT\FORMS\US-.ASS



AUGUST 18, 1999

PTAS

ANDRUS, SCEALES, STARKE, ET AL DANIEL D. FETTERLEY 100 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE, SUITE 1100 MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 06/07/1999 REEL/FRAME: 010025/0252

NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

BROWN, KEVIN DOC DATE: 04/15/1999

ASSIGNOR:

BINES, ERWIN B. DOC DATE: 04/15/1999

ASSIGNOR:

SONG, JUN DOC DATE: 04/15/1999

ASSIGNOR:

TANG, NIE DOC DATE: 04/15/1999

ASSIGNEE:

BRENT INTERNATIONAL PLC RIDGEWAY, IVER BUCKINGHAMSHIRE SLO 9JJ UNITED KINGDOM

010025/0252 PAGE 2

SERIAL NUMBER: 09245602

PATENT NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 02/05/1999

ISSUE DATE:

ALLYSON PURNELL, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 01/24/2000